
To 

2. 

SSPOs Jammu / Srinagar 

letter. 

Office of the Chief Postmaster General, J&K Circle, Jammu 180012 

No :- ADPS/CON/2-15/LGO/2025/1 

SPOs Rajouri/ Baramulla/Ladakh/Udhampur 
Supdt. RMS JK Division Jammu. 

Subject: -Conducting DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) on 14th september 2025 in r/o 
shortlisted eligible candidates who have appeared in Paper-I of LDCE/ Competitive 
Examination for recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistants/Sorting Assistants 
for the vacancy year 2025 for which examination was held on 17.08.2025. 

4. 

Kindly refer to the subject cited ab0ve. In this connection, the list of shortlisted 
candidates who have qualified Paper-I and are eligible to appear in DEST of LGO 
Examination 2025 is enclosed herewith. The Divisional/unit Heads will issue the Hall 
permits in respect of shortlisted candidates of their division/unit. The hall permit shall 
contain Name, Photograph, Roll No., Category, Reservation Category, Name of Centre, 
Date & Time of examination. The Examination will start at 0930 Hours on 14th September 
2025 at Jammu, Srinagar & Ladakh examination centre The DEST will be done in shifts of 15 
minutes each, in scattered timings. 

Govt. of India 

Ministry of Communications 

If any candidates who have appeared in Paper-I of LGO Examination 2025 held on 
17.08.2025 and have any grievance that he/she has qualified in Paper-I but his/her roll 
number is not in the attached list, he/she can approach directly to the undersigned and 
submit the grievance in written at circle office Jammu or through e-mail at 
recruitment.jkcircle@gmail.com within two days positively from the date of issue of this 

Category 

Department of Posts 

PH/SC/ST 

3. The list of shortlisted candidates has been prepared as per minimum qualifying 
criteria circulated by Postal Directorate vide No. 17-08/2018-SPB-| dated 10.05.2019 
and 26.06.2019 submitted as under: -

EWS/OBC 
UR 

Dated at Jammu, the, 3rd September 2025 

Category 

SC/ST/PWD 

UR/EWS/OBC 

Minimum Qualifying Marks 
Percentage in Paper-I 

33% 

The minimum qualifying criterla Tor DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) as circulated hy Dtal Directorate vide No. 17-08/2016-SPB-l Z6.06.2019 was further revised by Poetl rostal ide No, 17-08/2018-SPN-1 dated 19.12.2022 and is submitted as under for kind information: -

37% 
40% 

Minimum Qualifying Marks 
Percentage for DEST 

60% 
75 % 



All division/unit heads shall circulate this list amongst all the eligible candidates for wider publicity. 
5. 

6. The venue of examination will be informed by the Centre supervisors of Jammu, Srinagar and Ladakh Examination centres with a copy endorsed to this office. 

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

Enclosures: As above 

Copy to: 

1. Director CEPT, Mysuru with request to upload the list of shortlisted candidates 
for appearing in DEST along with this office letter on the Departmental website. 

2. Ps to CPMG J&K Circle, Jammu/Srinagar. 

(Shah Nawaz Khan) 
Asstt. Postmaster General (Rectt.) 

Office of Chief Postmaster General, 
J&K Circle, Jammu-180012 

3. Steno to DPS (HÌ) Jammu. 
4. OIC P&T Adm. Cell, c/o 746 APO co 56 APO. PIN- 900746. 
5. APMG (Staff) Circle Office Jammu. 



Roll Number of short listed candidates for appearing in DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled 
to be held on 14.09.2025 (Sunday) 
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Roll No 

101001 

101002 
101003 

101005 

101006 

102002 
102003 

102005 

102006 

102007 

102009 

102011 

102012 

102013 

102014 

102015 
102019 

102020 

102026 

102028 

102030 

102031 

102032 

102035 

102039 
102040 

102041 

102042 

102044 

102046 

102047 

102048 

102049 

102050 

102052 

102055 

103001 

201001 

201004 

201005 
201006 

Division 

Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 

Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 
Jammu 

Jammu 
Jammu 

Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
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201008 

201009 

201010 

201011 

201012 

201013 

202001 

202007 

202009 

202010 

202023 
202025 

202026 

202031 
202033 
202034 

202036 

202037 

202039 

202040 
202043 

202045 

202050 

202051 
202052 

202054 
202055 

301001 
301002 

302001 
302002 

302003 
302004 

302005 
302008 

302010 

302012 

302013 

302014 

302016 
302019 

402002 

Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 
Srinagar 

Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Udhampur 
Baramulla 

/s 
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402003 

402004 

402005 

402006 
402007 

402008 
402009 

402010 
402011 

402012 

402013 

501001 

502001 

502003 

502004 
502005 

502006 
502007 

502008 

601001 

602001 
602002 

602003 

602005 

802001 

802002 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 
Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Baramulla 

Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Rajouri 
Ladakh 
Ladakh 

Ladakh 
Ladakh 
Ladakh 

Circle Office 

Circle Ofice 
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