#### Govt. of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts

### Office of the Chief Postmaster General, J&K Circle, Jammu 180012

To

SSPOs Jammu / Srinagar SPOs Rajouri/ Baramulla/Ladakh/Udhampur Supdt. RMS JK Division Jammu.

No:- ADPS/CON/2-15/LGO/2025/I Dated at Jammu, the, 3rd September 2025

Subject: - Conducting DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2025 in r/o shortlisted eligible candidates who have appeared in Paper-I of LDCE/Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistants/Sorting Assistants for the vacancy year 2025 for which examination was held on 17.08.2025.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above. In this connection, the list of shortlisted candidates who have qualified Paper-I and are eligible to appear in DEST of LGO Examination 2025 is enclosed herewith. The Divisional/unit Heads will issue the Hall permits in respect of shortlisted candidates of their division/unit. The hall permit shall contain Name, Photograph, Roll No., Category, Reservation Category, Name of Centre, Date & Time of examination. The Examination will start at 0930 Hours on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2025 at Jammu, Srinagar & Ladakh examination centre The DEST will be done in shifts of 15 minutes each, in scattered timings.

- 2. If any candidates who have appeared in Paper-I of LGO Examination 2025 held on 17.08.2025 and have any grievance that he/she has qualified in Paper-I but his/her roll number is not in the attached list, he/she can approach directly to the undersigned and submit the grievance in written at circle office Jammu or through e-mail at <a href="mailto:recruitment.jkcircle@gmail.com">recruitment.jkcircle@gmail.com</a> within two days positively from the date of issue of this letter.
- 3. The list of shortlisted candidates has been prepared as per minimum qualifying criteria circulated by Postal Directorate vide No. 17-08/2018-SPB-I dated 10.05.2019 and 26.06.2019 submitted as under: -

Category	Minimum Qualifying Marks Percentage in Paper-I
PH/SC/ST	33%
EWS/OBC	37%
UR	40%

4. The minimum qualifying criteria for DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) as circulated by Postal Directorate vide No. 17-08/2018-SPB-I 26.06.2019 was further revised by Postal Directorate vide No. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19.12.2022 and is submitted as under for kind information:

Category	Minimum Qualifying Marks Percentage for DEST
SC/ST/PWD UR/EWS/OBC	60 % 75 %
ON E	7.5 70

Culturan 3/4/26

- 5. All division/unit heads shall circulate this list amongst all the eligible candidates for wider publicity.
- 6. The venue of examination will be informed by the Centre supervisors of Jammu, Srinagar and Ladakh Examination centres with a copy endorsed to this office.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Enclosures: As above

(Shah Nawaz Khan)

Asstt. Postmaster General (Rectt.)
Office of Chief Postmaster General,
J&K Circle, Jammu-180012

#### Copy to: -

- 1. Director CEPT, Mysuru with request to upload the list of shortlisted candidates for appearing in DEST along with this office letter on the Departmental website.
- 2. Ps to CPMG J&K Circle, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Steno to DPS (HQ) Jammu.
- 4. OIC P&T Adm. Cell, c/o 746 APO c/o 56 APO. PIN- 900746.
- 5. APMG (Staff) Circle Office Jammu.

# Roll Number of short listed candidates for appearing in DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled to be held on 14.09.2025 (Sunday)

	(001100)				
Sl No.	Roll No	Division			
1	101001	Jammu			
2	101002	Jammu			
3	101003	Jammu			
4	101005	Jammu			
5	101006	Jammu			
6	102002	Jammu			
7	102003	Jammu			
8	102005	Jammu			
9	102006	Jammu			
10	102007	Jammu			
11	102009	Jammu			
12	102011	Jammu			
13	102012	Jammu			
14	102013	Jammu			
15	102014	Jammu			
16	102015	Jammu			
17	102019	Jammu			
18	102020	Jammu			
19	102026	Jammu			
20	102028	Jammu			
21	102030	Jammu			
22	102031	Jammu			
23	102032	Jammu			
24	102035	Jammu			
25	102039	Jammu			
26	102040	Jammu			
27	102041	Jammu			
28	102042	Jammu			
29	102044	Jammu			
30	102046	Jammu			
31	102047	Jammu			
32	102048	Jammu			
33	102049	Jammu			
34	102050	Jammu			
35	102052	Jammu			
36	102055	Jammu			
37	103001	Jammu			
38	201001	Srinagar			
39	201004	Srinagar			
40	201005	Srinagar			
41	201006	Srinagar			

Julk Can 3/9/25

115/6-3

### Roll Number of short listed candidates for appearing in DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled to be held on 14.09.2025 (Sunday)

42	201008	Srinagar
43	201009	Srinagar
44	201010	Srinagar
45	201011	Srinagar
46	201012	Srinagar
47	201013	Srinagar
48	202001	Srinagar
49	202007	Srinagar
50	202009	Srinagar
51	202010	Srinagar
52	202023	Srinagar
53	202025	Srinagar
54	202026	Srinagar
55	202031	Srinagar
56	202033	Srinagar
57	202034	Srinagar
58	202036	Srinagar
59	202037	Srinagar
60	202039	Srinagar
61	202040	Srinagar
62	202043	Srinagar
63	202045	Srinagar
64	202050	Srinagar
65	202051	Srinagar
66	202052	Srinagar
67	202054	Srinagar
68	202055	Srinagar
69	301001	Udhampur
70	301002	Udhampur
71	302001	Udhampur
72	302002	Udhampur
73	302003	Udhampur
74	302004	Udhampur
75	302005	Udhampur
76	302008	Udhampur
77	302010	Udhampur
78	302012	Udhampur
79	302013	Udhampur
80	302014	Udhampur
81	302016	Udhampur
82	302019	Udhampur
83	402002	Baramulla

Julian 3/9/28

## Roll Number of short listed candidates for appearing in DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled to be held on 14.09.2025 (Sunday)

84	402003	Baramulla
85	402004	Baramulla
86	402005	Baramulla
87	402006	Baramulla
88	402007	Baramulla
89	402008	Baramulla
90	402009	Baramulla
91	402010	Baramulla
92	402011	Baramulla
93	402012	Baramulla
94	402013	Baramulla
95	501001	Rajouri
96	502001	Rajouri
97	502003	Rajouri
98	502004	Rajouri
99	502005	Rajouri
100	502006	Rajouri
101	502007	Rajouri
102	502008	Rajouri
103	601001	Ladakh
104	602001	Ladakh
105	602002	Ladakh
106	602003	Ladakh
107	602005	Ladakh
108	802001	Circle Office
109	802002	Circle Office
107	002002	

Julian 3/9/28